AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX AND THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX CONCERNING SALARIES AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT FOR 1976

THIS AGREEMENT dated this 7.2% day of December 1976 between the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Middlesex and the Public Works Department of the Borough of Middlesex.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto had previously entered into a contract in 1975 which contract provided for the contract to be effective for a two year period, reserving however, to the Public Works Department, the right to reopen wages for regotiation in 1976, and

WHEREAS, the parties have concluded negotiations concerning wages for 1976 and have reached agreement thereon,

NOW THEREFORE Be It and It Is Hereby Agreed between the parties hereto as ollows:

1. The parties hereto agree that the employees in the Public Works Department hall receive a wage increase during 1976 of \$725.00 per·man, retroactive to January, 1976, which will result in the following salaries being paid:

	Annual Minimum	Hourly Minimum	Annual Maximum	Hourly Maximum
No.				
#2	9677.	4.652	10105.	4.858
#1	10360.	4.98	10855.	5.218
Garbage Collector	10360.	4.98	10855.	5.218
Garbage Truck Driver	10838.	5.21	11395.	5.478
quipment Operator	10998.	5.287	11645.	5.598
∯hief Mechanic	11958	5.749	12539	6.028
Garage Mechanic	10998	5.287	11645	5.598

- 2. In view of the fact that the negotiations were limited only to the question of salaries and wages, no other modifications were made to the existing contract between the parties hereto.
 - 3. All the benefits created prior to this agreement, not mentioned above will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written, Borough of Middlesex Attest:

Margarlt Harana Marge Hanania, Clerk

Attest:

Middlesex Public Works, Parks, Garbage Removal and Sanitation Departments

Emedal DiMura

Vincent Lella